

The Dorsey & Whitney Diversity Fellowship

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP VALUES THE IMPORTANCE OF DIVERSITY & INCLUSION. WE UNDERSTAND THE STRENGTH THAT COMES FORM A DIVERSE AND INCLUSIVE WORKPLACE. IT CONTRIBUTES TO THE SUCCESS OF OUR PEOPLE, OUR CLIENTS AND ENRICHES OUR EXPERIENCE.

Award

We are pleased to announce the 2024 Dorsey & Whitney Diversity Fellowship program. This is the nineteenth year that Dorsey has offered the Diversity Fellowship.

Dorsey's Minneapolis, Salt Lake City, and Seattle offices will select a first-year law student to receive the Dorsey Diversity Fellowship and work as a 2024 summer associate. Recipients will receive \$10,000 toward law school tuition and expenses for the 2024-2025 school year. Recipients who return to Dorsey for the summer following their second year of law school will receive an additional \$10,000 for the 2025-2026 school year, and an additional \$10,000 if they join the firm as an associate.

Eligibility

All law students who attend an ABA-accredited school are eligible to apply, subject to the class year requirement as noted above. Successful applicants will have a demonstrated record of academic achievement and a commitment to promoting diversity in the legal community.

Application

To apply, please submit the following materials to be considered:

- Your resume
- A cover letter that includes a personal statement addressing what diversity means to you and why you are interested in Dorsey
- Writing Sample
- An unofficial undergraduate transcript
- An unofficial law school transcript*
- * If your law school grades are not available when you apply, please submit your first semester course list along with all other application materials and indicate in your cover letter when we can expect to receive your transcript. When grades become available, email your unofficial transcript to recruiting@dorsey.com.

Applications will be accepted at <u>https://www.dorsey.com/SAjobs</u> starting on Nov. 20, 2023. Candidate materials will be reviewed on a rolling basis until the positions are filled. Students are encouraged to apply no later than 11:59 p.m. CT on Jan. 15, 2024.

Dorsey & Whitney LLP is an EEO/AAP/Disabled Vets Employer. We do not accept application materials by mail or email except as a reasonable accommodation for qualified disabled applicants. Dorsey is committed to providing disability and religious-based reasonable accommodations. If you require a reasonable accommodation during the application and hiring process, or if you have questions about a workplace reasonable accommodation, please contact us at 612-492-5121. Dorsey participates in E-Verify.

For questions, please reach out to recruiting@dorsey.com.

Please note that Diversity Fellowship awards are taxable and recipients will be required to complete IRS Form W-4.